FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-13-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101036644 — PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year				
	oc. 03/09/99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
	tion California			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name The Good Guys - California, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7000 Marina Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Brisbane	California 94005			
City —	State/Country Zip Code			
assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
5/13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000016 1592492 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
L FC:481 \ 40.00 @P 2 FC:482 \ 50.00 @P 3 FC:998 \ 5.00 @P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	rty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 434-16	500		
Name	Susan L. Heller, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady, Falk & Rabkin			
Address (line 2)	Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor			
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94111			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark .		ditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num			
L	1,592,492 1,662,037	7 2,229,803		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 95.00	<u> </u>		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2792				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Sus	san L. Heller Jusen J. Heller 5/	13/99		

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0984

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	IRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	iched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly [_
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	MTS, Incorporated	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	2500 Del Monte	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	West Sacramento California	95691
Individu X Corporat	assignment ar not domicited farther ship assignment ar not domicited appointment or representative	should be attached
Other		nust be a separate n the Assignment.)
X Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization California	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BOTH $$ numbers for the	ne same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)
		·

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, THE GOOD GUYS – CALIFORNIA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks WOW!, THE WOW! STORE and WOW (the "Marks"), including Federal Service Mark U.S. Registration Nos. 1,592,492, 1,662,037, and 2,229,803; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Settlement Agreement dated February 24, 1998, by and among Consolidated Property Holdings, Inc., The Good Guys – California, Inc. and M T S, Incorporated, wherein upon the issuance of the Certificate of Registration for the WOW mark, U.S. Application No. 74/645,249, The Good Guys – California, Inc. agreed to execute an assignment assigning joint interest of the marks WOW!, THE WOW! STORE and WOW, including the federal registrations thereof, to The Good Guys – California, Inc. and M T S, Incorporated; and

WHEREAS, M T S, Incorporated, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2500 Del Monte, West Sacramento, California 95691 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring a one-half interest of the marks WOW!, THE WOW! STORE and WOW, including the federal registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, The Good Guys – California, Inc. and M T S, Incorporated as "joint owners" would each own a one-half interest in the marks WOW!, THE WOW! STORE and WOW, including the federal registrations thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of March 9, 1999, the registration date of the WOW mark, U.S. Registration No. 2,229,803, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee a one-half interest of the right, title and interest in and to the marks WOW!, THE WOW! STORE and WOW, including the federal registrations (including without limitation, the right to sue for past infringements), together with that portion of the

WD 041299/1-395075/211/739441/v1

business to which the marks and registrations pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed, effective as of March 9, 1999.

THE GOOD GUYS - CALIFORNIA, INC.

Name:

Robert A. Gunst

Its

Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has accepted and acknowledged this Assignment, effective as of March 9, 1999.

M T S, INCORPORATED

ву: __

Name:

Michael T. Solomon

Its President and CEO

Law Offices Of



A Professional Corporation

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 7TH FLR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-4065 TELEPHONE 415/434-1600 FACSIMILE 415/217-5910 www.howardrice.com DENIS T. RICE
HOWARD N. NEMEROVSKI
RICHARD W. CANADY
JEROME B. FALK, JR.
LAWRENCE B. RABKIN
RAYMOND P. HAAS
ROBERT E. GOODING, JR.*
MARTIN R. GLICK
STEVEN L. MAYER
JAMES L. LOPES
DIRK M. SCHENKKAN
THOMAS A. LARSEN
STEVEN E. SCHON
KENNETH G. HAUSMAN
DONALD F. MILES
H. JOSEPH ESCHER HI
GILBERT R. SEROTA
BARRY A. ABBOTT
ANTHONY de ALCUAZ**
ELIZABETH S. SALVESON
H. MATHEW MOORE
PETER J. BUSCH
RONALD H. STAR
DANIEL J. WINNIKE**
JEFFREY L. SCHAFFER
MARK D. WHATLEY
RICHARD C. JACOBS
ALAN W. SPARER
THERESE M. STEWART
CHARLES P. ORTMEYER
STUART S. LIPTON
GARY P. KAPLAN
ANDRE W. BREWSTER

FILMORE E. ROSE**
MARTHA K. GOODING*
CHARLOTTE M. SAXON
TIMOTHY S. McCANN
SUSAN L. HELLER
JOSEPH A. GRECO**
JANET A. NEXON
BERNARD A. BURK
LAURENCE F. PULGRAM
DONALD S. SCHERER
ELLYN K. LAZARUS
TODD E. THOMPSON
M. PATRICIA THAYER
WILLIAM C. ROOKLIDGE*
BARBARA A. WINTERS
PAULINE F. CALANDE
JOHN E. STONER*
WILLIAM J. LAFFERTY
WELLIAM J. LAFFERTY
WENDETH A. NEALE
PAUL R. ROGERS
JOHN E. EICHHORST
HOWARD LASKY
ANNETTE L. HURST
LINDA Q. FOY
BOBBIE J. WILSON
PAMELA T. JOHANN
JOSEPH B. HERSHENSON
SCOTT R. BROWN**
ENNIFER L. BLACKMAN
PAMELA K. FULMER
MATTHEW F. WEIL*
STEPHEN J. DECOSSE

PAUL A. REINER
KENNETH D. EBANKS
GARY M. KAPLAN
DOUGLAS A. WINTHROP
ROSEMARY S. TARLTON
DANIEL B. ASIMOW
PETER J. ELIAS
ANNE-MARIE EILERAAS
SIMON J. FRANKEL
EVE H. CERVANTEZ
STACY J. MAY*
DENISE M. RILEY
GARY R. BRUEHNS
M. LINDA WAISSAR!
ERIC P. DAMON*
CURT HOLBREICH
ELIZABETH W. SCOTT
KERRY J. MCLEAN
LEE M. GORDON*
MICHAEL R. O'NEIL!*
FREDERIC J. ADAM
L. JULIUS M. TURMAN! IT
PATRICIA J. MEDINA!!
JOANNE BAI
SHIRLEY J. SU
SUE A. KRENEK
SACHIN D. ADARKAR
CARLO C. MORMORUNNI
KATHRYN A. VACLAUK
SCOTT D. MINDEN*
SCOTT D. MINDEN*
SCOTT N. TACHIKI
DUANE R. VALZ
CHRISTOPHER J. KIM

DAVID F. CAMPOS
JEFFREY E. FAUCETTE
JONATHAN W. HUGHES
JAYASHRI SRIKANITAH
ROLA J. YAMINI
JESSICA T. MARTIN
CELIA P. VAN GORDER
CHRISTOPHER L. FAYE**
DAVID M. STEIN*
JONATHAN N. GELD**
GINA M. ROCCANOVAÍT * *
KATHARINE S. TIMBERS†
JOHN C. MUNCHŤ
PETER J. DROBAC
KRISTAN S. MAYER
ALISON B. SHAMES
MATTHEW L. BELTRAMO
BRETT MCDONNELL
EDWARD B. MULLEN III
NAOMI A. VOEGTLI
KEVIN H. LEWIS

Of Counsel HENRY W. HOWARD ROBERT R. NIELSEN

* Resident in Newport Beach
** Resident in Palo Alto
† Admitted in New York
†† Admitted in New Jersey
† Admitted in Merylana
†† Admitted in Texas
** Admitted in Penrsylvana
** Admitted in New Mexico

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL: (415) 399-3160 WRITER'S E-MAIL: tli@hrice.com

MAY 3, 1999

VIA EXPRESS MAIL #EL100690966US RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

BOX ASSIGNMENT FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 05-03-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

Re: Assignment of Service Marks

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Continuation Sheet;
- 2. Original Assignment of Service Marks;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$95.00;
- 4. A copy of the transmittal letter;
- 5. Certificate of Express Mailing; and
- 6. A self-addressed stamped postal acknowledgment card.

Please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-2792.

Palo Alto: 1755 Embarcadero Road, Suite 200 • Palo Alto, CA 94303-3309 • Telephone 650/842-8500 • Facsimile 650/493-7912

Newport Beach: 610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 450 • Newport Beach, CA 92660-6435 • Telephone 949/721-6900 • Facsimile 949/721-6910

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks May 3, 1999 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed materials by date-stamping and returning the enclosed the postal card.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Susan L. Heller at (415) 434-1600.

Very truly yours,

Perri Di

Terri Li Trademark Administrator

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert A. Gunst, w/enclosures

Mr. Michael T. Solomon, w/enclosures

Susan L. Heller, Esq., w/enclosures

WD 042999/1-395075:A101,C102,C103,C104/211/744470/v1

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed original Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Continuation Sheet; Original Assignment of Service Marks; Check in the amount of \$95.00; Copy of the transmittal letter; and a self addressed stamped postal acknowledgment card are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail - Post Office to Addressee", mailing label no. EL100690966US in an envelope addressed to "BOX ASSIGNMENT, FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513,", on May 3, 1999.

Jerri Xi	
Terri Li	
5-3-99	
Date of Signature	

WD 020299/1-666666;A101/211/722873/v1

RECORDED: 05/03/1999